SINDH ACT NO.XV OF 1972. THE WEST PAKISTAN LAND REVENUE (SINDH SECOND AMENDMENT) ACT, 1972.

[8th December, 1972]

An Act further to amend the West Pakistan Land Revenue Act, 1967, in its application to the Province of Sind.

WHEREAS it is expedient further to amend the West Preamble Pakistan Land Revenue Act, 1967, in its application to the Province of Sind, in the manner hereinafter appearing:

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- This Act may be called the West Pakistan Land Short title and 1. (1) Revenue (Sind Second Amendment) Act, 1972.
 - It shall be deemed to have come into force on and (2)from the 20th day of March, 1972.
- commencement
- 2. In the West Pakistan Land Revenue Act, 1967, in its Amendment of application to the Province of Sind, in section 164:-

section 164 of **West Pakistan**

- in sub-section (3), for the word "Commissioner", the Act XVII of 1967. (a) words "Board of Revenue" shall be substituted;
- in sub-section (4), for the brackets and figure "(2)", (b) the brackets and figure "(3)" shall be substituted.
- The West Pakistan Land Revenue Act (Sind Amendment) 3. Ordinance, 1972, is hereby repealed.

Repeal of Sind **Ordinance XII of** 1972